ANAND JAIN & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Anand Prakash Jain
B.Com., LL.B., F.C.A., A.C.S.

Phone : 9314680888 (Mobile)
Email:anandjain175@hotmail.com

Independent Auditor’s Limited Review Report on unaudited Standalone financial results of
TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025 and year to date
results for the period from 1% April 2025 to 31st December, 2025

TO

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEW DELHI

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone
financial results of TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (“Company”) for the
quarter ended 31st December, 2025 and year to date results for the period from 15t April 2025
to 31st December, 2025 (hereinafter referred to as “Statement”) prepared by the
Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“the
Listing regulations”) .

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and
approved by the Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard
34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013, as amended , read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and
other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion
on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on
Review Engagements (SRE)2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information performed
by the Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and
applying analytical procedures to financial data and thus provides less assurance
than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion.
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4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the Statement read with notes thereon prepared in accordance
with applicable Indian Accounting standards specified under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For ANAND JAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN001857C

(ANAND PRAKASH JAIN)
PROPRIETOR

M.No. 071045

Place : Jaipur

Date : 04/02/2026
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Independent Auditor’s Limited Review Report on unaudited Consolidated
financial results of TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED for the quarter ended
31st December, 2025 and year to date results for the period from 1% April 2025

to 31st December, 2025

TO

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ,
NEW DELHI

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial
Results of TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ( hereinafter referred to as “the Parent” )
and its subsidiaries ( the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as “the Group”)
for the quarter ended 31st December; 2025 and year to date results for the period from
1% April, 2025 to 31st December, 2025 ( hereinafter referred to as “the Statement”,
being submitted by the parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the
SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ( “the Listing
Regulations”) .

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent’s Management and approved by the
Parent’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
Measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial
Reporting” ( “Ind AS 34" ), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ( “the
Act”) as amended, read with relevant rules made thereunder and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing
Regulations . Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on
our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India
and also considering the requirement of Standard on-Auditing (SA 600) on ‘Using the work of
another Auditor’ including materiality.

4. This standard SRE 2410, requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance asto whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A
review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons

_responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review
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procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance
with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all
significant matters that might be identified in an audit and thus provides less assurance
than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express
an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019 dated
March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the
Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

5. The Statement includes the results of the following subsidiaries:
a) RITCO TRAVELS AND TOURS PRIVATE LIMITED
b) TRANSCORP ESTATES PRIVATE LIMTED
¢) TRANSWIRE FOREX LIMITED
d) TRANSCORP PAYMENTS LIMITED

6. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 and 4 above
and based on the consideration of review reports of other auditors referred in paragraph 7 below ,
nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the Statement read with notes

thereon prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting standards specified under
section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other
recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in which it
is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

7. Other Matters:

We did not review the interim financial results / financial information of two subsidiaries mentioned in
para 5(c) and (d) above included in the Statement , whose interim financial results/ financial
information reflect total revenues of Rs. NIL and Rs. NIL , total net loss after tax of Rs 1.10 lacs and Rs.
1.50 Lacs and total other comprehensive income of Rs. NIL and NIL , for the quarter ended 31st
December, 2025 and year to date results for the period from 1* April 2025 to 31st December, 2025
respectively , after elimination of inter group income and expenditures , as considered in the

i

' / 21/22. Bhrigu Path, Near Prince Hotel and Furniture, Mansarovar, Jaipur — 302020




ANAND JAIN & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Anand Prakash Jain
B.Com., LL.B., F.C.A., A.CSS.

Phone : 9314680888 (Mobile)
Email:anandjain175@hotmail.com

Statement. These interim financial results/ financial information have been reviewed by other auditors
whose reports have been furnished to us by the management of parent and our conclusions on the
Statement , in so far as it relates to amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries ,is
based solely on the reports of the other auditors and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph
4 above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter with respect to our
reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors.

For ANAND JAIN & CO.,
Chartered Accountants
FRN0O01857C

Syt 7

(ANAND PRAKASH JAIN)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO. 071045

Place : Jaipur

Date :04/02/2026

UDIN 26 oMloMs Doz ANKA TS
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TRANSCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office:- Plot No. 3, HAF Packet, Sec. 18A, Dwarka, Phase-ll, New Delhi-110075
CIN: L51909DL1994PLC235697, Web-site: www.transcorpint.com, Phone: 91-11-30418901-05,
Fax: 91-11-30418906, e-mail: grievance@transcorpint.com
CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE QUARTER

MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER , 2025

PARTICULARS

Segment Revenue
Foreign exchange and money transfer
Travel, ticketing and car rental

Real Estate and Building rent

Total Revenue

Less Inter Segment Revenue

Segment Revenue

Segment results (Profit before tax and interest)
excluding dividend from WOS

Foreign exchange and money transfer
Travel, ticketing and car rental

Real Estate and Building rent

Total

Less:Inter Segment Results

Segment results (Profit before tax and interest)
Less

(i) Unallocated finance costs

(i) Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable
income

(iii) Unallocable Expenditures

Profit before tax

Segment assets

Foreign exchange and money transfer
Travel, ticketing and car rental
Investments, building rent and shares
Un-allocated

Total

Segment liabilities

Foreign exchange and money transfer
Travel, ticketing and car rental
Investments, building rent and shares
Un-allocated

Total

Quarter
ended
31.12.2025
Reviewed

21,016.58
120.99
21,137.57
(1.52)
21,136.05

150,64
15.94

(23.11)
143.47

(1.65)
145.12

37.29

(125.85)
233.69

10,060.16
1,284.89
61.98
7,039.73
18,446.75

9,435.18
280.69
3.50
1,806.16
11,525.53

Quarter
Quarter ended ended
30.09.2025 31.12.2024
Reviewed Reviewed
24,789.42 29,051.01
132.98 129.72
24,922.40 29,180.73
(0.32) (1.35)
24,922.08 29,179.38
128,10 (165.49)
22,98 27:32
(14.31) (11.16)
136.77 (149.53)
(1.65) (1.50)
138.42 (148.03)
52.93 58.35
(124.86) (106.63)
210.35 (99.75)
8,492.97 7,085.78
1,395.56 1,423.93
36.19 35.57
6,831.99 7,131.07
16,756.71 15,676.35
7,643.59 6,768.65
308.00 268.97
1.38 1.41
1,976.32 2,164.27
9,929.29 9,203.30

AND NINE

Nine Months
ended
31.12.2025
Reviewed

68,622.96
363.56
68,986.52
(3.14)
68,983.38

360.69
54.41

(52.34)
362.76

(4.95)
367.71

146.03

(360.59)
582.28

10,060.16
1,284.89
61.98
7,039.73
18,446.75

9,435.18
280.69
3.50
1,806.16
11,525.53

Nine Months
ended
31.12.2024
Reviewed

117,432.16
373.04
117,805.20
(7.73)
117,797.47

(178.58)
85.99
(32.41)
(125.00)
(4.50)
(120.50)

197.89

(1,298.83)
980.44

7,085.78
1,423.93
35.57
7,131.07
15,676.35

6,768.65
268.97
1.41
2,164.27
9,203.30

The Company has reported segment information as per the Indian Accounting Standard 108 “Operating Segments” (IND AS 108).

Signed for the purpose of identification
For ANAND JAIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants

FRN 001857C

(ANAND PRAKASH JAIN)
Proprietor
M.No. 071045

Place : Jaipur
Date: 04/02/2026

UDI~N 260710985 Doz APKY 7P s

Year Ended
31.03.2025
Audited

142,529.50
510.94

143,040.44
(15.06)

143,025.38

(97.37)
114.54
(50.71)

(33.54)
(6.10)
(27.44)

249.99

(1,448.95)
1,171.52

7,492.18
1,336.99
44.38
7,078.22
15,951.77

6,994.22
237.19
0.20
2,153.54
9,385.15

nternational Limited

Director



